# OP \$90.00 21890

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Memorandum of Trademark Ownership Change

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ault Incorporated		02/26/2009	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SL Power Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	6050 King Drive	
City:	Ventura	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93003	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2189015	AULT
Registration Number:	2150742	
Registration Number:	2150740	AULT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (805)230-1355

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-230-1350

Email: trozelle@socalip.com

Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP

Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Westlake Village, CALIFORNIA 91362

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A009-G06173
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry Rozelle

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0061

900128617

Signature:	/Terry Rozelle/
Date:	03/05/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=A009 signed Memorandum of Trademark Ownership Change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0062

# MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP CHANGE

### The Parties

**Prior Owner:** 

AULT INCORPORATED, 7105 Northland Terrace, Minneapolis,

Minnesota 55428 ("Ault").

**Current Owner:** 

SL POWER ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, 6050 King Drive.

Ventura, California 93003 ("SL Power").

# The Trademark Properties

Ault was the owner of U.S. trademark registration nos. 2189015, 2150742, and 2150740 (the "Marks").

#### The Transaction

SL Power acquired the assets and liabilities of Ault, including the Marks and the good will of the business in which the Marks are used. Concurrent with the acquisition, Ault sold, assigned and transferred its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the good will of the business in which the Marks are used to SL Power. The acquisition included adequate consideration. SL Power is now the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the good will of the business in which the Marks are used.

## Signature

RECORDED: 03/05/2009

In witness hereof, this Memorandum is hereby executed by a duly authorized officer.

SL POWER ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

David R. Nuzzo

Chief Financial Officer

2 26 0

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003947 FRAME: 0063